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	IC3 (875611571) :P/EN_TCXO_OUT - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	FLG
	IC1 (690310701) :FLG - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :P/INT_INOUT1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R2 (124071491) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (FLG) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (FLG) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	GND
	C1 (111816811) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C2 (111802811) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C5 (111882611) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C6 (111875311) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C7 (112094111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C8 (112094111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C10 (112094111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C11 (112230611) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C12 (112094111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C13 (112230611) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C14 (112094111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C15 (112094111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C16 (112094111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C17 (112094111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C18 (111816811) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C19 (112094111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C20 (112094111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C21 (112230611) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C22 (112094111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C23 (112230611) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	CL8 (CL_S120_S) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	CN1 (101679511) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	CN2 (101679511) :10 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC1 (690310701) :VSS_5 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC1 (690310701) :VSS_7 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC2 (672343701) :GND - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :BOOT_MODE1_IN - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :TEST - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VQPS - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VSSA_ANA - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VSSA_IO_C1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VSSA_IO_G1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VSSA_LNA - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VSSA_LO0 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VSSA_LO1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VSS_A8 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VSS_F7 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VSS_G3 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	J1 (181838111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	J1 (181838111) :3 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L3 (148187911) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L4 (148188811) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R1 (125730111) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R5 (125054311) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R15 (125728511) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	RV1 (101583511) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	SAW1 (101583711) :GND_1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	SAW1 (101583711) :GND_3 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	SAW1 (101583711) :GND_5 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	X1 (101583611) :GND - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	X1 (101583611) :NC/GND - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	X2 (101679611) :VSS - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (GND) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	IRQIN
	IC3 (875611571) :P/HIF_INT_OUT/PPS_OUT1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R15 (125728511) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R18 (125722911) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (IRQIN) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (IRQIN) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	MODE0
	IC3 (875611571) :BOOT_MODE0_IN - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R3 (124071491) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R5 (125054311) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	RTC_CLK_IN
	IC3 (875611571) :RTC_CLK_IN - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	X2 (101679611) :Q - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SCL
	CN2 (101679511) :11 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R12 (121899081) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (SCL) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (SCL) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SDA
	CN2 (101679511) :12 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R10 (121899081) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (SDA) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (SDA) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN0011
	C1 (111816811) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC1 (690310701) :VIN - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L1 (148125821) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN0012
	IC3 (875611571) :RF1_IN - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L5 (148189011) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN0013
	C4 (111878811) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C5 (111882611) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L5 (148189011) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN0014
	C4 (111878811) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L4 (148188811) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	SAW1 (101583711) :UNBALANCE-LCH - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN0015
	C6 (111875311) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L6 (148188511) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	SAW1 (101583711) :UNBALANCE-HCH - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN0016
	IC3 (875611571) :RF0_IN - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L6 (148188511) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN0017
	C3 (111878811) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	J1 (181838111) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L2 (148128811) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	RV1 (101583511) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN0018
	C2 (111802811) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC1 (690310701) :VOUT - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L2 (148128811) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN0019
	IC1 (690310701) :ILIM - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R1 (125730111) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00110
	C3 (111878811) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L3 (148187911) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	SAW1 (101583711) :UNBALANCE-LCH/HCH - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00111
	IC2 (672343701) :VOUT - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L7 (148125821) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00112
	C7 (112094111) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L7 (148125821) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	X1 (101583611) :VCC - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00113
	C9 (111802811) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	X1 (101583611) :OUTPUT - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00114
	C9 (111802811) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :CLK_IN - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00117
	C15 (112094111) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C22 (112094111) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VDDA_IO - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VDDA_LDO_A - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L9 (148274121) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00118
	C20 (112094111) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VDDA_LNA - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L10 (148274121) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00120
	C13 (112230611) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VDD_MEM/LDO_M_OUT - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00122
	C23 (112230611) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :LDO_AO_OUT - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00123
	CN1 (101679511) :12 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R18 (125722911) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00126
	C10 (112094111) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	C11 (112230611) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VDD_CORE - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VDD_CORE/LDO_C_OUT - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00127
	C8 (112094111) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	L8 (148125821) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	X2 (101679611) :OE - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	X2 (101679611) :VDD - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00135
	IC3 (875611571) :HIF_UART_TX/HIF_I2C_SDA/HIF_SPI_MOSI - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R7 (124070391) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R8 (121899081) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R9 (121899081) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R10 (121899081) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00136
	IC3 (875611571) :HIF_UART_RX/HIF_I2C_SCL/HIF_SPI_SCLK - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R6 (124070391) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R11 (121899081) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R12 (121899081) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SIGN00140
	IC3 (875611571) :P/HIF_UART_CTS_X/HIF_SPI_CS_X - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R13 (121899081) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SPR_CTS
	CN1 (101679511) :5 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R14 (121899081) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (SPR_CTS) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (SPR_CTS) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SPR_RTS
	CN1 (101679511) :4 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R13 (121899081) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (SPR_RTS) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (SPR_RTS) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SPR_RX
	CN1 (101679511) :3 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R9 (121899081) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (SPR_RX) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (SPR_RX) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SPR_TX
	CN1 (101679511) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R11 (121899081) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (SPR_TX) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (SPR_TX) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	TP_BCKP
	C17 (112094111) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	CL3 (JL_S100_S) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :VDDA_LDO_BCKP - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (TP_BCKP) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (TP_BCKP) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	TP_DBG_TX
	CL4 (JL_S100_S) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :P/HIF_UART_RTS_X/HIF_SPI_MISO - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R8 (121899081) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R14 (121899081) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (TP_DBG_TX) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (TP_DBG_TX) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	TP_PPS
	CL2 (JL_S100_S) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :P/SFC_SPI_CS_X/PPS_OUT0/INT_INOUT0 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R16 (121899081) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (TP_PPS) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (TP_PPS) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	TP_RF_MUTE
	CL9 (JL_S100_S) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :P/SFC_SPI_SCK/RF_MUTE_IN - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (TP_RF_MUTE) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (TP_RF_MUTE) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	TP_RST
	CL1 (JL_S100_S) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	D1 (650425601) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	IC3 (875611571) :RESET_X - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	R4 (124071491) :2 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (TP_RST) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	 (TP_RST) :1 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht


	SheetConnections
	1PPS_OUT
	cmp251 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp256 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	EN_LNA_OUT
	cmp32 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp74 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	FLG
	cmp52 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp78 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	IRQIN
	cmp113 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp248 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SCL
	cmp243 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp255 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SDA
	cmp76 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp117 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SPR_CTS
	cmp245 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp336 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SPR_RTS
	cmp244 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp333 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SPR_RX
	cmp142 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp335 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	SPR_TX
	cmp242 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp334 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	TP_BCKP
	cmp93 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp146 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	TP_DBG_TX
	cmp147 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp247 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	TP_PPS
	cmp143 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp216 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	TP_RF_MUTE
	cmp303 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp305 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht

	TP_RST
	cmp144 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht
	cmp229 - SPD-001G.cir/001.sht





